Starting on October 12, 2020 Michigan Schools (public and non-public) are required to report data on
both positive and probable COVID-19 cases. Data will be added to the table below ifiwhen new positive

Sturgis Public Schools
COVID-19 Data

and probable cases are reported to the district by the health department.
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10/13/2020
10/15/2020

10/19/2020
10/22/2020
10/27/2020
10/28/2020
10/29/2020
10/30/2020
10/31/2020
11/1/2020
11/1/2020
11/2/2020
11/3/2020
11/4/2020
11/5/2020
11/7/2020
11/7/2020
11/9/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/12/2020
11/12/2020
11/14/2020
11/16/2020
11/16/2020
11/18/2020
11/20/2020
11/23/2020

11/23/2020
11/24/2020
11/25/2020
11/28/2020
11/30/2020
12/3/2020
12/4/2020

12/4/2020
12/5/2020
12/5/2020
12/6/2020

Jerolene School
Sturgis High
School/Athletics Wing
Eastwood School
Eastwood School
Sturgis High School
Wall School
Jerolene School
Jerolene School
Sturgis High School
Eastwood School
Jerolene School
Sturgis High School
Transportation/Bus
Sturgis High School
Eastwood School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Eastwood School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis High School
Wenzel Schoo
Sturgis Central
Commons
Wall Schoo
Wall School
Wenzel Schoo
Jerolene School
Sturgis High School
Wall School
Sturgis Central
Commons
Wall School
Wenzel Schoo
Sturgis Middle School
Wall Schools

Probable
Probable

Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive

Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive

Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
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49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
59
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
80
81
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98
99
100

12/6/2020
12/7/2020
12/7/2020
12/16/2020
12/16/2020
12/16/2020
12/17/2020
1/4/2021
1/7/2021
1/8/2021
1/11/2021
1/13/2021
1/18/2021
1/18/2021
1/19/2021

1/21/2021
1/21/2021
1/21/2021
1/22/2021
1/22/2021
1/22/2021
1/25/2021
1/27/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/29/2021
1/30/2021
1/30/2021
2/2/2021
2/8/2021
2/8/2021
2/9/2021
2/17/2021
2/19/2021
2/22/2021
3/5/2021
3/5/2021
3/7/2021
3/9/2021
3/9/2021
3/10/2021
3/15/2021
3/15/2021
3/17/2021

3/18/2021
3/18/2021
3/21/2021

Sturgis High School
Sturgis High School
Jerolene School
Sturgis Middle School
Wall School
Wall School
Congress School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Wenzel School
Sturgis High School
Eastwood School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Central
Commons
Wenzel School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Eastwood School
Congress School
Eastwood School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Eastwood School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Congress School
Eastwood School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Eastwood School
Eastwood School
Wenzel School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Jerolene School
Eastwood School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis High School
Eastwood School
Sturgis Central
Commons
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Congress School

Positive

Positive

Positive
Probable
Positive
Positive
Probable
Positive
Probable
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive

Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Probable
Probable
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Probable
Probable
Probable
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive

Positive
Positive

Positive
Positive
Positive
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101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
111
112
113
114
116
117
118

119
121
122
124
126
127
128
129
131
132

133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
144
144
148
149
150
158
159
160
161
162
164
167

3/22/2021
3/23/2021
3/24/2021
3/24/2021
3/24/2021
3/26/2021
3/30/2021
3/30/2021
4/1/2021
4/1/2021
4/1/2021
4/3/2021
4/10/2021
4/11/2021
4/12/2021
4/13/2021

4/13/2021
4/14/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/20/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021

4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/29/2021
4/30/2021
5/1/2021
5/3/2021
5/3/2021
5/3/2021
5/3/2021
5/3/2021
5/3/2021
5/4/2021
5/4/2021
5/4/2021
5/5/2021
5/6/2021
5/10/2021

Sturgis High School
Eastwood School
Congress School

Sturgis Middle School
Congress School

Sturgis High School
Eastwood School

Sturgis High School

Wall School

Sturgis High School
Congress School
Eastwood School
Eastwood School

Sturgis High School

Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis Central
Commons
Congress School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis Middle School
Congress School
Eastwood School
Congress School

Sturgis High School

Sturgis High School

Sturgis High School

Sturgis Central
Commons
Eastwood School
Eastwood School
Sturgis Middle School
Congress School
Congress School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis Middle School
Wall School
Congress School
Congress School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis Middle School
Wall School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis High School
Sturgis Middle School
Eastwood School
Wenzel School
Sturgis Middle School
Sturgis High School

Probable
Positive
Probable
Positive
Probable
Positive
Positive
Positive
Probable
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Probable

Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Probable
Positive
Probable
Positive
Probable

Probable
Positive
Positive

Probable
Positive
Positive
Positive

Probable
Positive
Positive
Positive

Probable
Positive

Probable
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive



1 168 5/11/2021 Sturgis High School Positive
1 169 5/12/2021 Sturgis High School Positive
1 170 5/12/2021 Eastwood School Positive
1 171 5/12/2021 Sturgis Middle School Positive
1 172 5/13/2021 Sturgis High School Positive
1 173 5/14/2021 Eastwood School Positive
2 175 5/14/2021 Sturgis Middle School Positive
1 176 5/17/2021 Sturgis High School Positive
2 178 5/17/2021 Eastwood School Positive
1 179 5/18/2021 Sturgis High School Positive
1 180 5/20/2021 Sturgis High School Probable
1 181 5/21/2021 Eastwood School Positive
1 182 5/21/2021 Sturgis Middle School Positive
1 183 5/25/2021 Congress School Probable
1 184 5/27/2021 Eastwood School Probable
1 185 5/28/2021 Eastwood School Probable
1 186 5/28/2021 Congress School Probable




