## Sturgis Public Schools COVID-19 Data

Starting on October 12, 2020 Michigan Schools (public and non-public) are required to report data on both positive and probable COVID-19 cases. Data will be added to the table below if/when new positive and probable cases are reported to the district by the health department.

Number of Cases	Cumulative Number of Cases	Date of Notification	Building/Location	Positive or Probable
1	1	10/13/2020	Jerolene School	Probable
1	2	10/15/2020	Sturgis High School/Athletics Wing	Probable
1	3	10/19/2020	Eastwood School	Positive
1	4	10/22/2020	Eastwood School	Positive
2	6	10/27/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	7	10/28/2020	Wall School	Positive
1	8	10/29/2020	Jerolene School	Positive
1	9	10/30/2020	Jerolene School	Positive
1	10	10/31/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	11	11/1/2020	Eastwood School	Positive
1	12	11/1/2020	Jerolene School	Positive
1	13	11/2/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	14	11/3/2020	Transportation/Bus	Positive
3	17	11/4/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	18	11/5/2020	Eastwood School	Positive
1	19	11/7/2020	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
2	21	11/7/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
3	24	11/9/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	25	11/10/2020	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	26	11/10/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	27	11/12/2020	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
2	29	11/12/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	30	11/14/2020	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	31	11/16/2020	Eastwood School	Positive
1	32	11/16/2020	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	33	11/18/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	34	11/20/2020	Wenzel School	Positive
1	35	11/23/2020	Sturgis Central Commons	Positive
1	36	11/23/2020	Wall School	Positive
1	37	11/24/2020	Wall School	Positive
1	38	11/25/2020	Wenzel School	Positive
1	39	11/28/2020	Jerolene School	Positive
2	41	11/30/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	42	12/3/2020	Wall School	Positive
1	43	12/4/2020	Sturgis Central Commons	Positive
1	44	12/4/2020	Wall School	Positive
1	45	12/5/2020	Wenzel School	Positive
1	46	12/5/2020	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
			•	
1	47	12/6/2020	Wall Schools	Positive

Number of	Cumulative	Date of	Building/Location	Positive or Probable
Cases	Number of	Notification	Building/Location	1 OSITIVE OF 1 TODADIC
Cases	Cases	Hotinication		
	Guodo			
1	48	12/6/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	49	12/7/2020	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	50	12/7/2020	Jerolene School	Positive
1	51	12/16/2020	Sturgis Middle School	Probable
1	52	12/16/2020	Wall School	Positive
1	53	12/16/2020	Wall School	Positive
2	55	12/17/2020	Congress School	Probable
1	56	1/4/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	57	1/7/2021	Sturgis High School	Probable
1	58	1/8/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	59	1/11/2021	Wenzel School	Positive
2	61	1/13/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	62	1/18/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	63	1/18/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	64	1/19/2021	Sturgis Central	Positive
			Commons	
1	65	1/21/2021	Wenzel School	Positive
1	66	1/21/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	67	1/21/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	68	1/22/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	69	1/22/2021	Congress School	Positive
1	70	1/22/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	71	1/25/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
2	73	1/27/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	74	1/28/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Probable
1	75	1/28/2021	Eastwood School	Probable
1	76	1/28/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	77	1/29/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	78	1/30/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
2	80	1/30/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	81	2/2/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Probable
1	83	2/8/2021	Congress School	Probable
1	84	2/8/2021	Eastwood School	Probable
1	85	2/9/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	86	2/17/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	87	2/19/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	88	2/22/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	89	3/5/2021	Wenzel School	Positive
1	90	3/5/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	91	3/7/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	92	3/9/2021	Jerolene School	Positive
1	93	3/9/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	94	3/10/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	95	3/15/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	96	3/15/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	97	3/17/2021	Sturgis Central	Positive
4	00	0/40/0004	Commons	D '#'
1	98	3/18/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	99	3/18/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	100	3/21/2021	Congress School	Positive

Number of	Cumulative	Date of	Building/Location	Positive or Probable
Cases	Number of	Notification	Building/Location	1 OSITIVE OF 1 TODADIE
Cases	Cases	Hotmoation		
	Cases			
1	101	3/22/2021	Sturgis High School	Probable
1	102	3/23/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	103	3/24/2021	Congress School	Probable
1	104	3/24/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	105	3/24/2021	Congress School	Probable
1	106	3/26/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	107	3/30/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	108	3/30/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	109	4/1/2021	Wall School	Probable
2	111	4/1/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	112	4/1/2021	Congress School	Positive
1	113	4/3/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	114	4/10/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
2	116	4/11/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	117	4/12/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	118	4/13/2021	Sturgis Central	Probable
			Commons	
1	119	4/13/2021	Congress School	Positive
2	121	4/14/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	122	4/19/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
2	124	4/19/2021	Congress School	Positive
2	126	4/19/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	127	4/19/2021	Congress School	Probable
1	128	4/19/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	129	4/20/2021	Sturgis High School	Probable
2	131	4/26/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	132	4/26/2021	Sturgis Central	Probable
			Commons	
1	133	4/26/2021	Eastwood School	Probable
1	134	4/26/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	135	4/27/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	136	4/27/2021	Congress School	Probable
1	137	4/27/2021	Congress School	Positive
1	138	4/28/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	139	4/28/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	140	4/29/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Probable
1	141	4/30/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	142	5/1/2021	Wall School	Positive
2	144	5/3/2021	Congress School	Positive
2	144	5/3/2021	Congress School	Probable
4	148	5/3/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	149	5/3/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Probable
1	150	5/3/2021	Wall School	Positive
8	158	5/3/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	159	5/4/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	160	5/4/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	161	5/4/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	162	5/5/2021	Wenzel School	Positive
2	164	5/6/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
3	167	5/10/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive

Number of Cases	Cumulative Number of Cases	Date of Notification	Building/Location	Positive or Probable
1	168	5/11/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	169	5/12/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	170	5/12/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	171	5/12/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	172	5/13/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	173	5/14/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
2	175	5/14/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	176	5/17/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
2	178	5/17/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	179	5/18/2021	Sturgis High School	Positive
1	180	5/20/2021	Sturgis High School	Probable
1	181	5/21/2021	Eastwood School	Positive
1	182	5/21/2021	Sturgis Middle School	Positive
1	183	5/25/2021	Congress School	Probable
1	184	5/27/2021	Eastwood School	Probable
1	185	5/28/2021	Eastwood School	Probable
1	186	5/28/2021	Congress School	Probable